Drive Technology
Includes Hybrid Cables for central
drives with one cable solutions
2
Contents
Thomas Pikkemaat
Comm. Plant Manager Windsbach
Product Manager Automation + Drives

Use our Quick-Order-System and request a
quote for the products you want by using the
order key.
COLOUR CODE - TOPGEBER® 511 PVC
8
TOPSERV® PUR
TOPSERV ® PUR high  �exible  motor  and  servo  cable  for
drag  chain  0,6/1  kV,  for  example  according  to  Siemens  6FX8008PLUS,
Lenze,  Bosch  Rexroth
PropertiesCable  structureTechnical  data
Bare  copper-conductor,  to
DIN  VDE  0295  cl.6,  extra  �ne-wire,
IEC 60228  cl.6
Special PUR  drag chain cable
acc.  to UL AWM  Style 21223  or
20234  CSA AWM
VDE-recognized
Low adhesion,  �ame retardant,  extremely
abrasion  resistant,  halogen-free,  resistant
to UV,  oil,  hydrolysis  and microbial  attack
PUR  sheathCore insulation halogen-free  PP
Optimized  insulation materials  ensure
resistance  to oils (including  mineral  oils),
greases,  coolants,  hydraulic  �uids as well
as many alkalis  and solvents.
Core identi�cation
power  supply  cores
core 1:  black with imprint  U/L1/C/L+
core 2:  black with imprint  V/L2
core 3:  black with imprint  W/L3/D/L -
control  cores
TOPSERV ®  109  PUR  without control cores
TOPSERV ® 113  PUR with 1 control cores
acc.  to Siemens
core 1:  black with imprint  BR1
core 2:  white with imprint  BR2
acc.  to Lenze
core 1:  brown with imprint  BR1
core 2:  white with imprint  BR2
TOPSERV ® 121  PUR  with 2 control cores
pair 1:  black with number no.  5+6
pair 2:  black with number no.  7+8
Optimum compliance with requirements
for electromagnetic  compatibility (EMC)  by
approx.  85%  coverage from  the braided
screen
These cables are produced to high quality
speci�cations  and conform  to the
DESINA®  standard.
The materials  used in manufacture  are
cadmium-free  and contain no silicone
and free from  substances  harmful  to
the wetting properties  of lacquers
Temperature  range
�exing -30°C  to +80°C
�xed installation -40°C  to +90°C
Nominal  voltage
VDE  U0/U  600/1000  V
UL/CSA  1000  V
. .  test  voltage ,  50  Hz
4000  V
Insulation  resistance
min.  20  MOhm  x km
Coupling  resistance
max.  250  Ohm/km
Minimum  bending  radius
�exing 7,5x  cable Ø
�xed installation 4x  cable Ø
Resistant  to cleaning and disinfecting
agents acc.  to
Tests
GN-YE  conductor